

## Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norto Government Center, Mankilam, Taguni City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : RHEAN MOTOR CENTER INC.

Address : PUROK 1-A APOKON TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 343840

Tel./Fax No.: 09815254451 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office

P.O. Number: 2023061979

O20230619797EF9E5807

Date: Jun 07, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023042186

Procurement mode: Section 52.1b

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days

Quantity/Unit LN.

1.00 UNIT

1

161,211.00

Unit Cost

161,211.00

Amount

BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE 150L, STANDARD VERSION, COLOR RED OR BLACK

ENGINE SIZE: 150 CC

ENGINE TYE: AIR COOLED 4-STROKE SOHO

Item

NUMBER OF CYLINDER 1 NUMBER OF VALVE 4

TRANSMISSION 5 SPEED MANUAL

FUEL TYPE GASOLINE FUEL CAPACITY 7.2 L LENGTH 2199 MM WIDTH 793 MM HEIGHT 1153 MM WHEELBASE 1375 MM DRY WEIGHT 117 KG SEAT HEIGHT 863 MM

GROUND CLEARANCE 285 MM

FRONT SUSPENSION INVERTED TELESCOPIC

FORK

REAR SUSPENSION LINKED TYPE

MONOSHOCK

FRONT WHEEL SIZE 21 in REAR WHEEL SIZE 18 in FRONT TIRES 70/100 REAR TIRES 90/100

FRONT BRAKES SINGLE DISC REAR BRAKES SINGLE DISC

FOR UE IN DAIRY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OPERATION

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the library covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

A COLOROM 6 By the Authority of the Governor: CHALNIN (Signature over printed name)

10

(Date)

23

Very truly yours,

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor

ENGR. JOSIE EAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, Enp

Provincial Administrator

NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Wednesday, June 7, 2023



## Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagun, City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: RHEAN MOTOR CENTER INC. P.O. Number: 2023061979 Address : PUROK 1-A APOKON TAGUM CITY O20230619797EF9E5807 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 343840 Date: Jun 07, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09815254451 P.R. No.: 2023042186 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Section 52.1b Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery : Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse LN. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount

HONDA CRF 150L

Remarks:

PLS SPECIFY BRAND NAME

Green Procurement Terms and Conditions

#### VECHICLES

The suppliers shall ensure that the vehicle meets the EURO IV Standard.

2. The supplier shall provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of at least 3 years or 100,000 km, whichever comes first.

3. The suppliers shall demonstrate guarantee for the availability of parts for the specific vehicle model for at least 7 years from the time production of the particular model ceases.

### Additional Requirements:

4. Bid Price shall include GSIS Registration (Comprehensive), Early Warning Device and Tool Box with basic tools.

All newly purchase/brand new vehicles shall have 3 years free registration and shall be registered at the LTO Regional Office, Davao City by the Supplier.

The Suppliers are oblige to provide stencils of Chassis No. and Engine No. of vehicles for renewal purposes at LTO and for PGSO copy.

The Suppliers are responsible to secure an Authorization from LTO for Temporary Plate Number of vehicle and also the ones to endorse the license Plate Number to the Provincial General Services Office (PGSO).

8. The Supplier shall indicate in the Certificate of Registration the registered owner's name of vehicles as "Provincial Government of Davao del Norte".

9.) The Supplier must affix the Provincial Government of Davao del Norte logo both sides of the vehicle (Refer to Requisitioning Party upon quotation for verification).

10.) The Supplier shall provide the verified Temporary Plate No. of the vehicle from the LTO upon submission of the LTO Official Receipt (OR) and Certificate of Registration (CR) to RID-PGSO.

FOR UE IN DAIRY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OPERATION	
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time spector every day of delay shall be imposed.  I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be serve days before the actual delivery of the ferrors covered by this Purcle Conforms:	ed to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) chase Order.
(Signature over printed name)  (Signature over printed name)  ENGR. JOSIE JEAN	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB R. RABANOZ, MPA, Enp Governor Administrator

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Wednesday, June 7, 2023



# Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Nort

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagui... City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: RHEAN MOTOR CENTER INC.

Address : PUROK 1-A APOKON TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 343840 Tel./Fax No.: 09815254451

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Registration Certificate : SEC

Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office

P.O. Number: 2023061979



O20230619797EF9E5807

Date: Jun 07, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023042186

Procurement mode: Section 52.1b

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

ON AUGUSTI

Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days

I.N. Quantity/Unit

Item

Unit Cost

Amount

The award is based on Abstract No. 0520231748 created on May 31, 2023 under Quotation No. C20232027 opened on May 11, 2023

FOR	UE IN	DAIRY	DEVELOPMENT	PROJECT	OPERATION

Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND TWO

HUNDRED ELEVEN AND XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL:

P 161,211.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the missing them is covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

NOTE:

(Signature over printed name)

0

By the Authority of the Governor:

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, EnP Provincial Administrator EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

(Date)

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Wednesday, June 7, 2023

Page 3 of 3